[
SOLANO

COMMUNITY COLLEGE

Change Order

Solano Community College District
4000 Suisun Valley Road

Fairfield, CA 94534

Tel: 707-864-7189

Change Order No. 002
Project No.: 22-003
Date: February 1, 2023

Project: Solano Community College District
Fairfield Campus - Baseball/Softball Clubhouse Replacement

To: Arthulia Inc.
PO Box 502
Millbrae, CA 94030

Kitchell CEM
4000 Suisun Valley Road, Building 1102
Fairfield, CA 94534

DSA File No.: 48-C1
DSA App. No.:  02-119437

The Contract is Changed as Follows:

PCO No.
002 Time Extension for Weather Impacts
| $0.00 |
TOTAL COST OF CHANGE ORDER ADD $0.00
DEDUCT $0
FINAL CHANGE ORDER AMOUNT $0.00
Original Contract Sum: $ 342,820.00
Total Change By Previous Change Orders: $ -
Contract Sum Prior to This Change Order: $ 342,820.00
Original Contract Sum will be Increased by This Change Order: $ -
The New Contract Sum Including This Change Order Will Be: $ 342,820.00
The Original Contract Completion Date: 30-Aug-22
Contract Time Will be Changed by This Change Order: 243 days

Change Order No. 002

FF Baseball/Softball Clubhouse Replacement

lof2



[ Change Order

SOLANO

COMMUNITY COLLEGE

The Current Contract Completion Date is: 30-Apr-23
PROJECT
MANAGER: Kitchell CEM

4000 Suisun Valley Road, Building 1102
Fairfield, CA 94534

Architect

HMR Architects

2130 21st Street

Sacramento, CA 95818
CONTRACTOR:

Arthulia Inc.

PO Box 502

Millbrae, CA 94030

OWNER:

Lucky Lofton
V.P. Facilities & Executive Bonds Manager
Solano Community College District

FF Baseball/Softball Clubhouse Replacement

Change Order No. 002 20f2



